

FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

02/04/2002 GTON11

01 FC:481

00000059 2447995

40.00 OP

01-24-2002

U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Ropt Dt. #26

02-05-2002



101973208

	- 1919208				
RECORDATION	ON FORM COVER SHEET				
	MARKS ONLY				
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).				
Submission Type X New / 24-02	Conveyance Type X Assignment License				
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment				
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger Month Day Year				
Corrective Document	Change of Name				
Reel # Frame #	Other				
Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year				
Name Esquivel Apparel	12282001				
Formerly					
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation Association					

Citizenship/State of incorporation/Organ	lization Camorna	
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving part	ies attached
Name Joe's Garb, Inc.		
DBA/AKA/TA		
Composed of		
Address (line 1) 123 A. South Grand Avenue		
Address (line 2)		
Address (line 3) Anaheim	CA	92804
Individual General Partnership	i i Liiiiilea Pariiiei Siiib	Zip Code ument to be recorded is an nment and the receiving party is
X Corporation Association	appoi	omiciled in the United States, an intment of ado mestic
Other	(Desig	sentative should be attached. gnation must be a separate nent from Assignment.)
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organ		5

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS OR RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

> TRADEMARK REEL: 002437 FRAME: 0082

FORM PTO-1618B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page	2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK
	tive Name and Address	Enter for the first Receiving Pa	rty only.
Name		<u> </u>	
Address (line 1)			
Address (line 2)			
Address (line 3)			
Address (line 4)			
Correspondent Name	and Address Area Code and 1	Telephone Number 702-792-3773	
Name Dana B. Robin			
Address (line 1) Quirk & Tratos			
Address (line 2) 3773 Howard H	lughes Parkway		
Address (line 3) Suite 500N			
Address (line 4) Las Vegas, NV	89109		
	otal number of pages of the atta ny attachments.	ched conveyance document	# [1
	n Number(s) or Registratio	` * * !	ditional numbers attached
		mber (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers fo	* * **
Trademark App	lication Number(s)	Registration Num	Der(s)
		2441930	
Number of Properties	Enter the total number of pro	operties involved. # 1	
•			
Fee Amount	Fee Amount for Properties Li	sted (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40	
Method of Payment: Deposit Account	Enclosed 🗶 De	eposit Account	
	osit account or if additional fees can be c	charged to the account.)	
	Deposit Account N	lumber: #	
-	Authorization to c	harge additional fees: Yes	No
Statement and Signatu	ıre		
		g information is true and correct and t. Charges to deposit account are au	

Signature

Dana B. Robinson, Esq.

Name of Person Signing

TRADEMARK REEL: 002437 FRAME: 0083

1-22-02

Date Signed

TRADEMARK

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Registrant	:	Esquivel Apparel) a California Corporation)	A COLOMIN RECOLD WHERE HIGH ELIDIN DIGHT REALTH ENGLISH IN
Mark	:	JOE'S GARB	01-24-2002
Reg. No.	:	2,447,995	U S. Patent & TMOfe/TM Mail Rept Dt. #26
Registered	:	5/01/01	
Int'l Class	:	25	
)	

APPOINTMENT OF NEW ATTORNEY

Assistant Commissioner of Trademarks Box Post Registration (No Fee) 2900 Crystal Drive Arlington, VA 22202-3513

Dear Sir/Maam

Applicant hereby revokes the power of attorney to Marnie Wright Barnhorst, Esq. from the law office of Marnie Wright Barnhorst The Trademark Group, and appoints Dana B. Robinson, Esq. of the law firm of Quirk & Tratos, to transact all business in the Trademark Office in connection with this application, to receive the registration and to receive any and all correspondence. Every member of that law firm, and every attorney at law associated with that law firm, is hereby authorized to sign any paper, or conduct any business, on behalf of the applicant in this case. It is requested that all telephone calls

and correspondence be directed to Dana B. Robinson, Esq., at Quirk & Tratos, 3773 Howard Hughes Parkway, Suite 500 North, Las Vegas, NV, 89109, and telephone

TRADEMARK REEL: 002437 FRAME: 0084 number, (702) 792-3773.

12-28-01 Date Respectfully submitted,

Esquivel Apparel

George Esquivel

President

1	ı	11	ш	ш	1180	9 111	Hi	H	ш	HE	11	HII	1300	HIR	1681
ı	II		Ш	Ш		Ш	Ш	Ш	Ш	Ш	Ш	Ш		Ш	Ш

COUNTY OF CLARK)		01-24-2002
)) ss:	U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Ropt Dt. #26
STATE OF NEVADA)		O.S. Palisht & IMOID IN Mail Rept Dt. #20

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Esquivel Apparel, a California corporation with his principal place of business at 123 A South Grand Ave., Anaheim, CA 92804, is the owner of the following trademark and federal trademark application:

Trademark

Registration No.

Application Date

JOE'S GARB

2,447,995

June 7, 2000

and WHEREAS, Joe's Garb, Inc., a Nevada corporation whose principal place of business is 123 A South Grand Ave., Anaheim, CA 92804, has acquired the JOE'S GARB trademark and registration, and goodwill associated with the JOE'S GARB trademark described herein:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Esquivel Apparel hereby transfers and assigns to Joe's Garb all of its right, title, and interest in said trademark and trademark registration, along with the goodwill represented by the trademark and trademark registration.

Effective this 28 day of December, 2001.

RECORDED: 01/24/2002

ESQUIVEL APPARE

George Esquivel

Sworn before me this $\frac{28}{200}$ day of Mcember, 2001.

Notary in and for said state and county

NOTARY PUBLIC
CATHERINE M. LUCE
STATE OF NEVADA
COUNTY OF CLARK
MY APPOINTMENT EXPIRES
FEBRUARY 15, 2004
NO: 99-39885-1

TRADEMARK REEL: 002437 FRAME: 0086